Treasurer Anderson introduced the following resolution: - NO. 42

NEW CENSUS:

WHEREAS, in the opinion of this poers a new population census should be taken of Independent School District To. 21, St. Louis County, Minnesota,

AND, WHEREAS, this Board is desirous of having such a census taken and that census will be beneficial to Independent School District No. 21,

BE IT RESOLVED, by this Board that a new census of Independent School District No. 21, St. Louis County, Minnesota as the same is now constituted under and pursuant to Chapter 417, Laws of Minnesota for 1921,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby instructed and authorized to send a certified copy of this resolution to Mike Holm, Secretary of State, with a request that such census be taken of Independent School District No. 21, St. Louis County, Minnesota, as soon as possible.

Clerk McDonald moved the adoption of the resolution.
Ayes: Directors Johnson, Mattila; Clerk McDonald;
Treasurer Anderson; Chairman Jacobsen. Absent: Director
Heisel. Ayes: Five. Nays: None. Absent: One.

Resolution was declared adopted February 15th, 1938.

State of Minnesota County of St. Louis

I, Joseph E. McDonald, do hereby certify that I am the Clerk of Independent School District No. 21 in said county and state, and have in my custody as such clerk the minute book of said district; that I have carefully compared the foregoing resolution and record of the adoption thereof with the original entry of said proceedings in said minute book, and that the same is a true and correct copy and transcript therefrom.

Dated February 21st, 1938

8308

Clerk, Independent School
District No. 21

St. Louis County Mountain Jron, Minnesota